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UNION  

Bricklayers & Allied 

Craftsworkers Local 1 of MN 

Matt Hopkins, Bus Rep 

(612) 757-7701  

 

North Central States 

Regional Council of 

Carpenters 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Operative Plasterers and 

Cement Masons Local 633 

 

 

 

 

Electrical Workers Local 

#110 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Elevator Constructors #9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME & PHONE 

Douglas Schroeder, Business Rep. 

Jim Lundquist, President 

(O) (612) 379-2966 

Fax: (612) 379-8754 

 

Pat Nilson, Exec.Sec/Treasurer 

Alissa Cole (contact) 

(O) (651) 379-0212 

Main Fax: (651) 645-8318 or 

Fax: (651) 645-6249 (Alissa) 

Aaron Hill, Business Rep 

Burt Johnson, Attorney   

Sara Murray (smurray@ncsrcc.org) 

651-379-0212 

 

Luke Prebonich, Bus. Agent 

(O) (612) 379-1558 

Fax: (612) 379-1559 

Cell: (612) 720-6376 

 

 

Doug Suchanek, Bus Mgr (#5712) 

Logan Beere, President (#5704) 

Ron Mader, Steward 

Wendy Simmons, Secretary (#5700) 
 

(O) (651) 776-4239 

Fax: (651) 772-8795 

 

 

 

Ryan Parkos, Business Mgr.  

Shane Zupko, Business Representative 

Brandon Leipzig, Bus Rep 

(O) (651) 287-0817 

Fax: (651) 486-3867 

ADDRESS 

United Labor Centre, Ste. 328 

312 Central Avenue 

Minneapolis, MN 55414 

 

 

700 Olive Street 

St. Paul, MN 55130 

 

Saben DeSmet 

 

(c) 651-334-0384 

(o) 651-379-0202 

(fax) 651-379-0292 

 

 

United Labor Centre, Ste. 376 

312 Central Avenue 

Minneapolis, MN 55414 

 

 

 

1330 Conway Street, Ste. 110 

St. Paul, MN 55106-5819 

 

Fax: (651) 294-0376 

 

 

 

 

 

433 Little Canada Road East 

Little Canada, MN 55117 

 

 

               

 

 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Local1MN@aol.com 

dschroeder@baclmn-nd.org 

agoggleye@bac1mnndsd.org 

mhopkins@bac1mn-nd.org 

 

acole@ncsrcc.org 

 

 

sdesmet@ncsrcc.org 

 

bajohnson@ncsrcc.org 

ahill@ncsrcc.org 

 

 

 

luke@local633.org 

 

 

 

 

 

dsuchanek@ibew110.org 

lbeere@ibew1110.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

r.parkos@local9.com 

s.zupko@local9.com 

b.leipzig@local9.com 
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UNION 

Painters District Council #82 

 

 

 

 

Pipefitters Local #455 

 

 

  

 

Plumbers Local #34 

 

 

 

 

Sprinkler-Fitters Local 417 

Taylor Pribyl (Office Mgr) 

taylor@local417.com 

 

 

Sheet Metal Workers Local 

#10 

 

 

 

 

 

General Drivers Local #120 

 

 

 

LIUNA City Employees 

#363 

 

NAME & PHONE 

Jordan Fry, Business Representative 

(O) (651) 224-5480 or 612-300-4423 

Main Fax: (651) 224-5486 

Jeff Stark, Business Mgr. 

 

Tony Poole, Asst Business Mgr. 

Scott Seath, Business Agent 

(O) (651) 455-0455 

Fax: (651) 647-1566 

 

Dean Gale, Business Mgr. 

(O) (651) 224-3828 

Fax: (651) 224-3820 

Jeremy Miller 

 

Trinidad J. Uribe, III, Business Rep. 

(O) (612) 781-5804 

Fax: (612)781-5814 

Brad Hopping (Apprenticeship Issues) 

 

Matt Fairbanks, Business Rep. 

(O) (651) 366-6414 

Fax: (651) 770-8539 

 

 

 

 

Chris Riley, Business Rep. 

(O) (763) 267-6107 

Fax: (763) 267-6121 

 

AJ Lange, Business Mgr. (612-272-3074) 

Keith Glenn, Field Representative 
(612-250-3316) 

Stefan Parnell, Secretary-Treasurer 
(612-850-6083) 

(O) (612) 379-4740 

Fax: (612) 379-3050 

 

ADDRESS 

3205 Country Drive     

Little Canada, MN 55117 

 

 

 

1301 L’Orient Street  Suite 1 

St. Paul, MN 55117-4074 

 

 

 

353 West 7th Street #104 

St. Paul, MN 55102-2327 

 

 

 

529 County Road E West        

Shoreview, MN 55126 

Matt Herman (Union Issues) 

 

 

1681 E. Cope Avenue 

St. Paul, MN 55109 

 

 

 

 

 

9422 Ulysses Street NE, Ste.120 

Blaine, MN 55434 

 

 

312 Central Avenue SE, Ste. 500 

Minneapolis, MN 55414 

Chris Peltier, Bus Agent  

Joe Fowler, Bus Mgr (Temps Only)  

901 14th Avenue NE 

Minneapolis, MN  55413 

 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

jfry@iupat82.org 

jstark@iupat82.org 

 

 

                                                                          

tonyp@local455.com 

scotts@local455.com 

 

 

 

dean@plumbers34.com 

Jeremy@plumbers34.com 

 

 

 
trinidad@local417.com 

matt@local417.com 

brad@local417.com 

 

 

mfairbanks@smw10.org 

 

 

 

 

 
 
criley@teamsterslocal120.org 

 

 

 
ajlange@liuna363.org 

keith.glenn@liuna363.org 

parnell@liuna363.org 

cpeltier@local563.org 
jfowler@local563.org 

651-248-4176 (c) 
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UNION 

Operating Engineers #49 

 

 

 

 

Operating Engineers  

Local #70 

 

 

 

 

Saint Paul Police Federation 

 

 

 

 

Fire Fighters, Local #21 

Colin Oglesbee-TR 

Cameron Mitchell-Sec 

 

 

Machinists  

District Lodge No. 77 

 

 

 

 

Professional Employees 

Association, Inc. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME & PHONE 

Jonathan Turner, Business Rep.  

(O) (612) 788-9441 

Fax: (612) 788-1936 

 

 

Scott Marsyla, Business Mgr. 

(O) (651) 646-4566 or 651-289-2978 

Fax: (651) 646-2858 

Travis Aslakson, Bus Rep 

651-289-2976 

 

Mark Ross, President 

Federation: (651) 227-4998 

Fax: (651) 227-7982 

Pager: (651) 740-8234 

 

Kyle Thornberg, President 

(O) (651) 293-1187 (c)612-598-7010 

Fax: (651) 293-1674 

 

 

Nick Bernardy, Business Rep. 

(O) (651) 645-7761  

Fax: (651) 645-7765 

Direct Dial: (651) 350-4907 

 

 

Sara Nurmela, President  

(O) (651) 266-8974 

 

 

Mike Wilde 

(c) (612) 227-8425 

 

 

 

 

 

ADDRESS 

2829 Anthony Lane South 

Minneapolis, MN 55418 

Sheryl Stellrecht 

612-877-3720 

 

2722 County Road D 
White Bear Lake, MN 55110-5624 

  

 

 

 

831 Como Avenue 

St. Paul, MN 55103-1463 

 

 

 

882 West 7th Street Suite 5 

St. Paul, MN 55102 
cameron.mitchell@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

cameron.tm.mitchell@gmail.com 

 

Machinists Office Building 

1010 E. Hwy 96 

Vadnais Heights, MN 55127 

 

 

 

280 City Hall  

15 West Kellogg Blvd. 

St. Paul, MN 55102 

 

Professional Employees Assoc. 

P.O. Box 7333 

St. Paul, MN 55107-0333  

 

 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

jturner@local49.org 

sstellrecht@local49.org 

 

 

 

s.marsyla@iuoe70.org 

 

t.aslakson@iuoe70.org 

 

 

 

mross@sppdfederation.com 

asteenberg@sppdfederation.com 
  

 

 
 

kyle.thornberg@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

kylethornberg@gmail.com 

colin.oglesbee@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

colinoglesbee@gmail.com 

 

nbernardy@iam77.org 

 

 

 

 

 
sara.nurmela@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

 

 

Mike.Wilde24@gmail.com 

www.peaonline.org 
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UNION 

Saint Paul Supervisors 

Organization 

 

 

 

St. Paul Manual and 

Maintenance Supervisors 

Association 

 

 

Use Stillwater Mailing 

Address 

 

 
St. Paul Fire Supervisory 

Association 
See contact/email info EG 03 Fire 

Fighters Local 21 
 

AFSCME District Council 

#5 - Clerical #2508 

Rawson Ivanoff, VP 

Chelsea Beary, Tr 

Kristin Koziol, Sec 

Karoline Finlay, 

Chief Steward 

 

AFSCME District Council 

#5 - Technical #1842 

Tabita Mitchell, VP  

Courtney John,  

Chief Steward 

 

 

 

 

 

NAME & PHONE 

Glen Kadrlik, President 

(O) (651) 645-0648 

Fax: (651) 645-7050 

 

 

Joseph Grau, President 

(O) (651) 266-9715 

 

Zaidee Martin, Legal Rep. 

(O) (651) 439-9284 

Fax:  

Stillwater Office: 612-805-6861 

Galiena Boyajian: 612-702-6279 

 
Kyle Thornberg, President 
(O) (651) 293-1187 (c)612-598-7010 

Fax: (651) 293-1674 

 

Bart Andersen, Exec. Dir. 

Mary Thies, Field Rep. 

(O) (651) 450-4990 

Fax: (651) 455-1311 
 
Jen Guertin, President 

(O) (651) 266-6312 

 
 

Bart Andersen, Exec. Dir. 

Dane Ryan, Field Rep. 

(O) (651) 450-4990 

Fax: (651) 455-1311 

 

Isaac Mielke, President 

(Library) (651) 292-6626  

 

ADDRESS 
Public Safety Garage-Equip 

Services 

1675 Energy Park Drive 

St. Paul, MN 55108 

 
P.O. Box 17275 

St. Paul, MN 55117 

 

Rollins & Martin, PSC 

4753 4th Avenue South 

Minneapolis, MN 55419 

421 Main Street So., Ste F1 

 
 

882 West 7th Street  Suite5 

St. Paul, MN 55102 

 

 

300 Hardman Ave. So., Ste 2 

So. St. Paul, MN 55075-2469 

 

c/o SPRWS  

Attn:  Jen Guertin 

1900 Rice Street 

St. Paul, MN  55113 
 
 

300 Hardman Ave. So., Ste 2 

So. St. Paul, MN 55075-2469 

 

 
 

Riverview Library  

1 East George Street 

Saint Paul, MN 55107 

  

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

glen.kadrlik@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

 

 
 

joseph.grau@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

 

Zaidee.Martin@gmail.com 

joelbutton@stcroixlaw.com 
galiena.boyajian@rollinsmartinandbutton.

com 

Stillwater, MN 55082 

 

kyle.thornberg@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

kylethornberg@gmail.com 

 
 

mary.thies@afscmemn.org  

 

 
 
jennifer.guertin@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

JenGuertin919@gmail.com 

 

 

 
dane.ryan@afscmemn.org  

 

 

 
 

isaac.mielke@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
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UNION 

St. Paul Classified 

Confidential Employees 

Association 

 

AFSCME 3757 - Legal 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

OTHER CONTACTS: 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

For names and addresses of 

Independent School District 

#625 bargaining unit 

representatives contact the 

school negotiator: 
 

                        (651)767-8215 
Julia McBride-Bibby (651)767-                                            

8228 

 

 

NAME & PHONE 

Michelle LeBow, President 

(O) (651) 266-6519    

  

 

Dane Ryan, Field Rep. 

(O) (651) 450-4990 

Fax: (651) 455-1311   

 

Adam Hinz, Interim President 

(O) (651) 266-8751 

Anthony Edward, VP 

 

 

Jim Michels, Atty   

(O) (763) 473-1896 

 

 

Chris Wachtler, Atty 

651-983-3769 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ADDRESS 

200 City Hall Annex 

St. Paul, MN 55102 

 

 

300 Hardman Ave. So., Ste.2 

So. St. Paul, MN 55075-2469 

 

 

City Attorney’s Office 

500 City Hall 

St. Paul, MN 55102 

 

 

Michels Law Firm PLLC 

18920  26th Avenue North 

Plymouth, MN 55447 

 

Wachtler Law Office  

PO Box 39 

Stillwater, MN  55082 

(Theresa McFarland – 

scheduling 

123mcfarland@gmail.com) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Michelle.LeBow@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

 

 

dane.ryan@afscmemn.org 

 

 

 

adam.hinz@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

Anthony.edwards@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

 

 

jim@jmichelslaw.com 

 

 

 

chris@wachtlerlaw.com 

www.wachtlerlaw.com 
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